
PROOF OF SERVICE
Amy Stierlock, et al. v. Gina M. Austin, et al.

San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2021-00050889-CU-AT-CTL

I, George R. Najjar, declare:

I am over eighteen (18) years of age and am not a party to the action. My business address is

The Najjar Law Firm, 1901 First Avenue, First Floor, San Diego, CA 92101.

On February 22, 2023, I served the following document:

7 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

[X] BY MAIL:By placing true and accurate copies thereof, enclosed in separate envelopes

addressed to each addressee named below as follows:

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

[X] BY FIRST-CLASS MAIL [Code Civ. Proc. ]I][ 1013(a)-(b)]

[ ] BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY [Code Civ. Proc. IjtJ 1013(c)-(d)]

[ ] BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED [Code Civ. Proc.

t[g 1013(a)-(b)]

[ ] BY ELECTRONIC DELIVERY (Code Civ. Proc. IJ1010.6 and Cal. Rules of Court, rule

2.251): Based on an agreement between the parties to accept setvice by e-mail or electronic

transmission, I caused such document(s) to be electronically served to those parties listed

below from e-mail address gnaiiarlSsan.rr.corn. The file transmission was reported as

complete and a copy of the Service Receipt will be maintained with the original documents

in my office.

[X] BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 2.251): By submitting an

electronic version ofthe documents via file transfer protocol (FTP) to OneLegal Online Court

Services through the upload feature at www.onelegal.corn.

[ ] BY PERSONAL SERVICE (Code Civ. Proc. (]1011): I caused the above-described

document to be personally served on the parties listed on the service list below at their

designated business addresses.

I served the foregoing identified document on the following parties and counsel, to the

following mailing addresses and email addresses:

PROOF OF SERVICE



Andrew Flores, Esq.
Law Office of Andrew Flores
427 C Street, Suite 220
San Diego, CA 92101
Tel: (619) 356-1556
Fax: (619) 274-8053
Email: Andrew&FloresLeval.Pro

Plaintiff in Propria Persona
and Attorney for Plaintiffs

Amy Sherlock, Minors T.S. and S.S.

Douglas A. Pettit, Esq. Attorneys for Defendants
Kayla R. Sealey, Esq. GINA M. AUSTIN and AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP
PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN PC
11622 El Camino Real, Suite 300
San Diego, CA 92130
Telephone: (858) 755-8500
Facsimile: (858) 755-8504
E-mail:dpettit@pettitkohn.corn
ksealey@pettitkohn.corn

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

James D. Crosby, Esq.
Attorney at Law
550 West C Street, Suite 620
San Diego, CA 92101
Tel: (619) 450-4149
Email: crosby@crosbyattorney.corn

Scott H. Toothacre, Esq.
Michael R. Weinstein, Esq.
FERRIS & BRITTON
501 West Broadway, Suite 1450
San Diego, CA 92101
Tel: (619) 233-3131
Email: stoothacre@ferrisbritton.corn
mweinstein@ferrisbritton.corn
dbarker@femsbritton.corn

Steven W. Blake, Esq.
Andrew E. Hall, Esq.
BLAKE LAW FIRM
533 2nd Street, Suite 250
Encinitas, CA 92024
Tel: (858) 232-1290
Email: steve blakelawca.corn
andrew@blakelawca.corn
eservice@blakelawca. corn

Natalie T. Nguyen, Esq.
NGUYEN LAW CORPORATION
2260 Avenida de la Playa
La Jolla, CA 92037
Tel: (858) 757-8577
Email: natalie@nguyenlawcorp.corn

Attorney for Defendants
LARRY GERACI and REBECCA BERRY

Attorney for Defendants
LARRY GERACI and REBECCA BERRY

Attorneys for Defendant
STEPHEN LAKE

Defendant NATALIE TRANG-MY NGUYEN
PRO SE

PROOF OF SERVICE



I declare under penalty ofperjury under the laws of the State of
California

that the foregoing

is true and correct, dated February 22, 2023, at San Diego, California.

QGc

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE


