1	Andrew Flores, Esq. Law Office of Andrew Flores	Plaintiff in <i>Propria Persona</i> and Attorney for Plaintiffs
2	427 C Street, Suite 220 San Diego, CA 92101	Amy Sherlock, Minors T.S. and S.S.
3	Tel: (619) 356-1556 Fax: (619) 274-8053	
4	Email: Andrew@FloresLegal.Pro	
5	Douglas A. Pettit, Esq. Kayla R. Sealey, Esq.	Attorneys for Defendants GINA M. AUSTIN and AUSTIN LEGAL GROUP
6	PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 300	
7	San Diego, CA 92130 Telephone: (858) 755-8500	
8	Facsimile: (858) 755-8504 E-mail: dpettit@pettitkohn.com	
9	ksealey@pettitkohn.com	
10	James D. Crosby, Esq.	Attorney for Defendants LARRY GERACI and REBECCA BERRY
11	Attorney at Law 550 West C Street, Suite 620 San Diego, CA 92101	LAIMT GERACI and REDECCA BERRY
12	Tel: (619) 450-4149	
13	Email: crosby@crosbyattorney.com	
14	Scott H. Toothacre, Esq.	Attorney for Defendants LARRY GERACI and REBECCA BERRY
15	Michael R. Weinstein, Esq. FERRIS & BRITTON 501 West Proodway, Suite 1450	LARRY GERACI and REDECCA DERRY
16	501 West Broadway, Suite 1450 San Diego, CA 92101	
17	Tel: (619) 233-3131 Email: stoothacre@ferrisbritton.com mweinstein@ferrisbritton.com	
18	dbarker@ferrisbritton.com	
19	Steven W. Blake, Esq.	Attorneys for Defendant STEPHEN LAKE
20	Andrew E. Hall, Esq. BLAKE LAW FIRM	STETTEN LAKE
21	533 2nd Street, Suite 250 Encinitas, CA 92024 Tel: (858) 232-1290	
22	Email: steve@blakelawca.com andrew@blakelawca.com	
23	eservice@blakelawca.com	
24	Natalie T. Nguyen, Esq. NGUYEN LAW CORPORATION	Defendant NATALIE TRANG-MY NGUYEN PRO SE
25	2260 Avenida de la Playa	1 RO SE
26	La Jolla, CA 92037 Tel: (858) 757-8577	
27	Email: natalie@nguyenlawcorp.com	
28	////	
		2

PROOF OF SERVICE

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, dated February 22, 2023, at San Diego, California.

George R. Najjar